Eathx Domanico

From: Wayne Peterson

Sent: April 12, 2024 6:54 PM

To: Cathy Domanico ‘

Subject: FW: Letter-Writing Campaign regarding Windsor NextStar project

Attachments: Message to Local Workers - Letters .pdf; Hand Bill.pdf; Mobilization Graphics-01.png;

Mobilization Graphics-02.png; RAW QR CODE.png

From: Wayne Peterson <wpeterson@cecco.org>

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2024 6:36 PM

To: Chris Robinson <crobinson@pcl.com>; Dan Lancia <holaco@holaco.ca>; David St Louis
(david.st.louis@opcatrusted.ca) <david.st.louis@opcatrusted.ca>; David St. Louis <david@ttmgo.org>;
donmarks@ontarioroofing.com; dstubbs@canadamasonrycentre.com; Geoff Kinney (gkinney@cflra.ca)
<gkinney@cflra.ca>; Jack Mesley <jack@ontarioerectors.com>; Jeff Murray (jmurray@stringerllp.com)
<jmurray@stringerllp.com>; Jim Vlahos <jvlahos@gcsection.com>; Jodi Travers <jtravers@ecao.org>; John Pilat
<sca3@bellnet.ca>; Margaret Taylor (mtaylor@oadc.ca) <mtaylor@oadc.ca>; Marty Albright (malbright@bcacanada.ca)
<malbright@bcacanada.ca>; National Elevator & Escalator Association (neea@bellnet.ca) <neea@bellnet.ca>; Noel
Marsella <noel@agmca.ca>; Pat Cimek <pat.cimek@esfox.com>; Paul Wrigley <pwrigley@orac.ca>; ppenney-
rouzes@amcontario.ca; tfanelli@clrao.ca; Tony Bombini <tony@tri-krete.com>; Wayne Peterson
<wpeterson@cecco.org>; jeff@mcao.org; Imullaly@bcacanada.ca; Mark Agius <mark.agius@flynncompanies.com>;
Mark Chiarelli (mark.chiarelli@neea.ca) <mark.chiarelli@neea.ca>; Mauro Brancaleoni
(mauro.b@advancedprecastinc.com) <mauro.b@advancedprecastinc.com>; rgaitken@ecao.org; Tony Mammoliti
<tmammoliti@ambientmechanical.ca>; Tracy Oliveira <info@agmca.ca>; alolua@epsca.org; Andrew Pariser
(pariser@rescon.com) <pariser@rescon.com>; Brian Butler <BButler@pipeline.ca>; Derek Smith <dsmith@wacca.ca>;
Jason Campbell <jcampbell@aecon.com>; Karman Jiri <kjiri@pipeline.ca>; Margaret Taylor <mtaylor@uca.on.ca>;
Patrick McManus (patrick. mcmanus@oswca.org) <patrick.mcmanus@oswca.org>; Raly Chakarova <raly@tarba.org>;
Rick Logozzo <rlogozzo@gipi.com>; Robert@aquacontracting.ca; Adam Crapsi <acrapsi@oadc.ca>; Alexis Mantello-
Clement <amantelloclement@ellisdon.com>; Andrew Kinney <andrew@cflra.ca>; Bill Patterson
<w_patterson@cogeco.ca>; Dave Holek (dholeck@lekter.net) <dholek@lekter.net>; jckeyesl1l@gmail.com; Jeff Koller
<jeff@isca.ca>; Jim Lyons <jlyons@wca.on.ca>; Paul Gunning (pgunning@aao-online.ca) <pgunning@aao-online.ca>;
ron@isca.ca; sscott@bcacanada.ca; Tim Pullyblank <tim@thermec.ca>

Subject: FW: Letter-Writing Campaign regarding Windsor NextStar project

/CECCO BULLETIN #12-24
Letter writing Campaign - Windsor Nextstar Project

Our contractors and workers are being frozen out of significant work at the Windsor
NextStar Battery Plant.

The Provincial and Canadian Building Trades is starting a letter writing campaign
attempting to force the government to act.

They need our assistance. Please forward this bulletin to your contractor members and
encourage them to

submit letters of support on their letterhead.



CANADA'S BUILDING TRADES UNIONS
LES SYNDICATS DES METIERS DE LA CONSTRUCTION DU CANADA
Value an Display. Evary Day. Valeur sire 4 tous les jours
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A MESSAGE TO ESSEX-KENT BUILDING TRADES WORKERS
Brothers and Sisters in Essex-Kent:

Over the last several months, Canada’s Building Trades Unions, the Provincial Building and
Construction Trades Council of Ontario, Essex-Kent Building Trades Council, and our signatory
contractor partners represented by the Ontario Erectors Association, have diligently worked to
seek an agreement that would ensure Canadian jobs are prioritized during the construction of the
NextStar EV Battery Plant. Despite our best efforts to secure an agreement, Stellantis, LG, and
NextStar representatives have failed to show meaningful progress, and have not desisted from
using subcontractors who are bringing in more and more international workers to do work that has
been done by Canadian workers, and can be done by Canadian workers.

Today, we're re-launching our public advocacy efforts — starting with a mass letter writing
campaign to government. We're also taking our story to the media, because the public and
taxpayers deserve to know what's happening on the NextStar project. It is clear these corporations
will only respond to public scrutiny and public outcry, as demonstrated in the winter when they
were under the spotlight. That's where you come in. We need your help to fill up government
inboxes. We need you to send a letter to those it will concern in the coming days, and let them
know you're frustrated, you're mobilized, and you're ready to act.

Our grassroots campaign starts with you going to www.buildingtrades.calwindsor to send a
message to the government. Tell them you want action.

While sending a letter might not match the level of activism you are prepared to take right now, we
want you to know that this is only the first step in a series of escalations that we have planned — and
that we are prepared to follow through on. Our Brothers, Sisters, and signatory contractor are
continuing to work on this project. Please refrain from any actions that may impede or delay the
progress of this project. Doing so may jeopardize the considerable Canadian public and media
sympathy we expect to draw upon in our advocacy efforts. We will share more ways you can take
action in the days to come.

Yours in Solidarity,

" b
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Sean Strickland, Marc Arsenault, Jason Roe, Jack Mesley,
Executive Director, Business Manager, Essex-Kent Building Ontario Erectors
Canada’s Building Provincial Building Trades Council Association
Trades Unions and Construction

Trades Council of

Ontario

72 Chamberlain Avenue, Ottawa, ON KIS 1V9 & 613-236-0653 & 613-230-5138 & ildingtrades.ca




ACTION ALERT
TELL THE 4/

GOVERNMENT: LG
& STELLANTIS
MUST HIRE
CANADIAN

Sign up. Send a message to the
politicians. Take Action.

buildingtrades.ca/windsor

Brothers and Sisters, we need
your help to solve the ongoing
challenge with the use of interna-
tional workers at the EV Battery
Plant in Windsor. We need you to
send a message to government.

Use the QR Code to visit our
action centre and send your
letter. We'll contact you via email
with more actions in the coming
days and weeks.
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CAMADA'S EUILDING
TRADES UNIONS
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Brothers and Sisters, we need
your help to solve the ongoing
challenge with the use of interna-
tional workers at the EV Battery
Plant in Windsor. We need you to
send a message to government.

Use the QR Code to visit our
action centre and send your
letter. We'll contact you via email
with more actions in the coming
days and weeks.
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ACTION ALERT

TELL THE
GOVERNMENT: LG
& STELLANTIS
MUST HIRE

CANADIAN s

Sign up.

Send a message
to the politicians.

Take Action.







